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NOTICE for HOSTEL FACILITY
All the newly admitted students, of MCA - | Semester and
B.A. (JMC) - | Semester; 2022-2023, are hereby informed to note
that the limited Hostel facility, only for the GIRLS, is available in the
campus.
Available Rooms are on twin / triple sharing basis. The fee structure
for the Hostel is as under:-

07" July, 2022

S. | Details Fee for 02 Fee for 03
No. Seaters Rooms | Seaters Rooms
1. | Hostel Fee (Per Annum) 1,55,000.00 1,15,000.00
2. | Application Fee (Brochure & 1,000.00 1,000.00
Admission Fee)
3. | Security Deposit 5,000.00 5,000.00
(Refundable) paid only in 1*
Year
Total Hostel Fee 1,61,000.00 1,21,000.00
4, Mess / Food Charges 40,000.00 40,000.00
(Per Annum)
(Tentative — may change)
Total Fee in 1% Year 2,01,000.00 1,61,000.00

Students are further informed that; for both Boys and Girls, the
Paying Guest (PG) Accommodations or flats on rent are easily
available at reasonable rates, at walking distance, within the radius
of 1 KM of the campus.

All the students are informed to take note of this and plan

accordingly.

Copy to:
1. Notice Board
2. Institute’s Website
3. Guard File
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